Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu

The Chairman, Central Board of Secondary Education, Shiksha Kendra, 2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi - 110092

No : JKSED/CBSE/23644 Dated : 21-Jun-2022

Subject: Issuance of No Objection Certificate in favour of J and K Police Public School Miran

Sahib Jammu, District - Jammu, Zone - Miran Sahib for CBSE Affiliation of the school

Sir,

I am directed to convey NOC for affiliation in favour of J and K Police Public School Miran Sahib Jammu, District - Jammu, Zone - Miran Sahib to Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) as required under CBSE Affiliation bye-laws subject to condition that the school shall comply with the requirements of JK School Education Act, 2002 and directions/guidelines issued by the Govt. and shall also remain open to any inspection of the Government/Designated authorities.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

Under Secretary to Government School Education Department

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director, School Education Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 2. Secretary, JKBOSE for information.
- 3. Principal, J and K Police Public School Miran Sahib Jammu, District Jammu, Zone Miran Sahib.

Note: This is computer generated approval and no signature is required.